505619750 08/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5666552

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	MERGER			
FECTIVE DATE: 11/17/2019					
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SENIOR SCIENTIFIC L	LLC		11/17/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	IMAGION	N BIOSYSTEMS INC.			
Street Address:	800 BRA	DBURY SE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 2	13			
City:	ALBUQU	IERQUE			
State/Country:	NEW ME	XICO			
Postal Code:	87106				
		Number			
Property TypeApplication Number:1653		Number			
		6539472			
	1				
Application Number:	DATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (5 be sent to t	6539472			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone:	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 8	6539472 505)213-0998 t he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 006300969			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 80 g	6539472 505)213-0998 t he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 80 g0 : V	6539472 505)213-0998 t he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com GERALD GRAFE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 80 ge : V P	6539472 505)213-0998 t he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; ge : V P C	6539472 505)213-0998 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com GERALD GRAFE O BOX 2689 ORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	10 DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 80 90 : V P C NUMBER:	6539472 505)213-0998 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com GERALD GRAFE O BOX 2689 ORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048 IM015-51901			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	10 DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 80 90 : V P C NUMBER:	6539472 505)213-0998 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com GERALD GRAFE O BOX 2689 ORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048 IM015-51901 V GERALD GRAFE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	10 DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 80 90 : V P C NUMBER:	6539472 505)213-0998 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com GERALD GRAFE O BOX 2689 ORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048 IM015-51901			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	10 DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 80 90 : V P C NUMBER:	6539472 505)213-0998 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com GERALD GRAFE O BOX 2689 ORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048 IM015-51901 V GERALD GRAFE /VGeraldGrafe#42599/			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 12	10 DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 80 90 : V P C NUMBER: :	6539472 505)213-0998 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com GERALD GRAFE O BOX 2689 ORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048 IM015-51901 V GERALD GRAFE /VGeraldGrafe#42599/ 08/13/2019			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 80 90 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	6539472 505)213-0998 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com GERALD GRAFE O BOX 2689 ORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048 IM015-51901 V GERALD GRAFE /VGeraldGrafe#42599/ 08/13/2019			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 12 ource=SenSci-IBI-merg	DATA (5 be sent to t f provided; 8 9 : V P C NUMBER: : :	6539472 505)213-0998 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 006300969 erald@grafelawpc.com GERALD GRAFE O BOX 2689 ORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048 IM015-51901 V GERALD GRAFE /VGeraldGrafe#42599/ 08/13/2019 0031#page1.tif 0031#page1.tif			

504145017 12/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4184863

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/17/2016	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SENIOR SCIENTIFIC	LLC		11/17/2016
		I BIOSYSTEMS, INC.	
RECEIVING PARTY D		I BIOSYSTEMS, INC.	
Name: Street Address:	IMAGION 800 BRAI	DBURY SE	
Name: Street Address:	IMAGION	DBURY SE	
	IMAGION 800 BRAI	DBURY SE	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	IMAGION 800 BRAI SUITE 21	DBURY SE 3 ERQUE	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62359639
Application Number:	62293146
Application Number:	14744306
Patent Number:	8447379
Application Number:	13870925
Application Number:	13871683
Application Number:	14702977
Application Number:	15083051
Application Number:	14973542
PCT Number:	US2010055729
Application Number:	14058050
Application Number:	14861053
Patent Number:	8060179
Application Number:	14679216
PCT Number:	US2015033514
Patent Number:	7309316
Patent Number:	8118754
Patent Number:	8999650

504145017

Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	9074	976	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	N		
Fax Number:	(505)	213-0998	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	8006	300969	
Email:	•	d@grafelawpc.com	
Correspondent Name:		GRAFE LAW OFFICE PC	
Address Line 1:		OX 2689	
Address Line 4:	COR	RALES, NEW MEXICO 87	048
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	00015-20021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		V. GERALD GRAFE	
SIGNATURE:		/VGeraldGrafe#42599/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/14/2016	
otal Attachments: 10			
ource=SenSci-IBI-merger-N\	•	•	
ource=SenSci-IBI-merger-N\	•	•	
ource=SenSci-IBI-merger-N	/andNM#p	age3.tif	
ource=SenSci-IBI-merger-N\	/andNM#p	age4.tif	
ource=SenSci-IBI-merger-N	/andNM#p	age5.tif	
source=SenSci-IBI-merger-NVandNM#pa		age6.tif	
source=SenSci-IBI-merger-NVandNM#p		•	
ource=SenSci-IBI-merger-N\	/andNM#p	age8.tif	
ource=SenSci-IBI-merger-N\	/andNM#p	age9.tif	
source=SenSci-IBI-merger-N\	/andNM#p	age10.tif	





Filed in the office of	Docu
Barbara K. Cegarste	20
	Filing
Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State	Filin;
State of Nevada	Entit
	E0

 of
 Document Number

 20160504569-98

 Filing Date and Time

 11/17/2016 8:37 AM

 Entity Number

 E0482202016-8

Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200):

If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity from article one.

Name of merging entity	and a second
New Mexico	limited-liability company
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Imagion Biosystems, Inc.	
Name of surviving entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 **PATENT**Revised: 1-5-15

REEL: 050036 FRAME: 0078



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.190):

Attn:	
	มากการและและไม่การแกรมของและและและและและและและและและและและและและแ
c/o:	

3) Choose one:



The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200).



The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRS 92A.180).

4) Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):

If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section of article four.

(a) Owner's approval was not required from

Comparison of the second						-
Name o	of mer	aina	entitv.	if apr	licable	

Name of merging entity, if applicable

Name of **merging** entity, if applicable

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 **PATENT**Revised: 1-5-15

REEL: 050030 FRAME: 0073



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Senior Scientific, LLC	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Imagion Biosystems,	Inc.

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Marger Page 3 PATENT REEL: 050036 FRAME: 0078



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 22A Margor Page 4 Revised: 1-5-15

REEL: 050080 FRAME: 0079



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*:

6) Location of Plan of Merger (check a or b):



or,

(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;

(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).

7) Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

Date: 17 Nov. 2016

Time:

* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 **PATENT**Revised: 1-5-15

REEL: 050030 FRAME: 0080



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general partners of each Nevada limited partnership; All general partners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A.230)*



If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet containing the required information for each additional entity from article eight.

Senior Scientific, LLC	ann an an an an an ann an ann an ann an	
Name of merging entity		
X KX rould	manager	11/11/16
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Х		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Х		
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
Imagion Biosystems, Inc.		
Name of surviving entity		
X Renoul	president	11/11/16
Signature	Title	Date

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 PATENT Revised: 1-5-15

REEL: 050030 FRAME: 0087

Plan of Merger

Senior Scientific, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, and Imagion Biosystems, Inc., a Nevada corporation, will merger. Imagion Biosystems, Inc., will be the surviving entity. Imagion Biosystems, Inc. has a principal place of business at 800 Bradbury SE, Suite 213, Albuquerque, NM 87106.

After the merger, Imagion Biosystems, Inc., will have all the liabilities, obligations, and assets formerly held by Senior Scientific, LLC.

As of the date of the merger, Manhattan Scientifics, Inc., is the sole owner of Senior Scientific, LLC, and of Imagion Biosystems, Inc. Accordingly, there will be no conversion of owner's interests, rights to purchase owner's interests, or other securities into cash or other property in whole or in part or cancelling owner's interests in whole or in part.

The officers of Imagion Biosystems, Inc. are directed to file such documents as are reasonably required to effectuate this Plan of Merger.

The merger is to be effective 17 Nov. 2016, or the date the corresponding articles of merger are filed and recognized by Nevada and by New Mexico (if later than 17 Nov. 2016).

This Plan of Merger is:

Approved by Manhattan Scientifics, Inc., as the sole owner of units in Senior Scientific, LLC, and of shares in Imagion Biosystems, Inc.

Manny Tsoupanarias, CEO

11/11/2016

date

Recommended by Senior Scientific, LLC's Managers

Bob Proulx, Manager of Senior Scientific, LLC

date

Recommended by Imagion Biosystems, Inc.'s directors

Bob Proulx, sole director of Imagion Biosystems, Inc.

date



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE NEW MEXICO

November 18, 2016

IMAGION BIOSYSTEMS, INC. PO BOX 222 ESPANOLA, NM 87532

RE: Imagion Biosystems, Inc. **BUSINESS ID#:**

In new mexico evidence was filed in which Senior Scientific, LLC(NM)(2786929) Merged with and into Imagion Biosystems, Inc.(NV)(Not qualified in NM) Filed under the laws of New Mexico on Nov 18, 2016 Effective Nov 17, 2016

The Office of the Secretary of State has approved and filed the Certificate of Merger Out of Existence for the above captioned organization effective November 17, 2016. This letter is evidence of filing and should become a permanent document of the organization's records.

Please be advised that although the Certificate of Merger Out of Existence has been approved, you must also comply with all other federal or state laws applicable to your organization. This includes, but is not limited to state licensing requirements. It is the organization's sole responsibility to obtain such compliance with all legal requirements applicable thereto prior to engaging in the business for which it has obtained approval of the referenced document.

If you have any questions, please contact the Corporations Bureau at (505) 827-3600 or toll free at 1-800-477-3632 for assistance.

Corporations Bureau

REEL: 050086 FRAME: 0089

Office of the New Maxico Secretary of State Filing Number: 0001729955 Filed On: 11/18/2016 Total Number of Pages: 1 of 2

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Sec. 53-19-62.1 of the New Mexico Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned submit the following Articles of Merger:

1) The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company (or limited liability company and corporation) party to the merger are: Senior Scientific, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company Imagion Biosystems, Inc., a Nevada corporation

The date the articles of organization of each limited liability company were filed is: Senior Scientific, LLC, Articles filed with New Mexico 4 Oct. 2006. Imagion Biosystems, Inc. Articles filed with Nevada 3 Nov. 2016.

- 3) A plan of merger has been approved and signed by each limited liability company (or by each limited liability company and corporation) that is to merge.
- 4) The name and address of the surviving entity are: Imagion Biosystems, Inc. 800 Bradbury SE, Suite 213 Albuquerque, NM 87106
- 5) The effective date of the merger is: 17 Nov. 2016
- 6)

₹

t

- a) The jurisdiction and date of filing of the foreign limited corporation's initial articles of organization are: Articles filed with Nevada 3 Nov. 2016.
- b) It has not filed an application for authority with the commission.
- 7) The surviving entity agrees that it may be served with process in New Mexico in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any limited liability company previously subject to suit in this state which is to merge, and for the enforcement as provided in the Limited Liability Company Act, of the right of members of any limited liability company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.

11/11/16 Date

Senior Scientific, LLC

Its Manager

Robert R. Peouly

Imagion Biosystems, Inc.

By Robert R. Peouly

NOV 18 2016 2013 Rumou

PATENT REEL: 050030 FRAME: 0020

Plan of Merger

Senior Scientific, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company, and Imagion Biosystems, Inc., a Nevada corporation, will merger. Imagion Biosystems, Inc., will be the surviving entity. Imagion Biosystems, Inc. has a principal place of business at 800 Bradbury SE, Suite 213, Albuquerque, NM 87106.

After the merger, Imagion Biosystems, Inc., will have all the liabilities, obligations, and assets formerly held by Senior Scientific, LLC.

As of the date of the merger, Manhattan Scientifics, Inc., is the sole owner of Senior Scientific, LLC, and of Imagion Biosystems; Inc. Accordingly, there will be no conversion of owner's interests, rights to purchase owner's interests, or other securities into cash or other property in whole or in part or cancelling owner's interests in whole or in part.

The officers of Imagion Biosystems, Inc. are directed to file such documents as are reasonably required to effectuate this Plan of Merger.

The merger is to be effective 17 Nov. 2016, or the date the corresponding articles of merger are filed and recognized by Nevada and by New Mexico (if later than 17 Nov. 2016).

This Plan of Merger is:

Approved by Manhattan Scientifics, Inc., as the sole owner of units in Senior Scientific, LLC, and of shares in Imagion Biosystems, Inc.

Manny Tsoupanarias CEC

11/11/2016 ______ date

2

Recommended by Senior Scientific, LLC's Managers

Bob Proulx, Manager of Senior Scientific, LLC

Nov 11, 2016 date

Recommended by Imagion Biosystems, Inc.'s directors

<u>:1116</u>

٠.

Bob Proulx, sole director of Imagion Biosystems, Inc.

Nov 11, 2016

date

RECEIVED